

CS No. 310/23

04.05.2023

**Fresh civil suit received by way of assignment. It
be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. O.P. Agarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

The counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file original documents by next date of hearing. Heard. Time is granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration on 11.07.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/04.05.2023