

12.12.2023

Present : Sh. O.P. Agarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ankit Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant.

At this stage, counsel for defendant has moved WS along with reply to the application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 r/w S. 151 CPC. However, defendant was served on 29.08.2023, since the WS of defendant has been filed beyond the stipulated period of time and is not accompanied with any application seeking condonation of delay. Therefore, WS of defendant is taken off the record.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 16.02.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/12.12.2023