

13.08.2024

Present : Sh. Ashish Agarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Surya Kumar proxy counsel for Sh. Manish Kumar Shukla Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Since matter was listed for filing reply and arguments to the application for waiving of cost.

Perusal of record shows that reply to the aforesaid application not filed.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff has filed reply to the application u/o 6 rule 17 r/w S. 151 CPC of defendant. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file reply to the application for waiving of cost and would straightway argue the application. Heard.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in some other court. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on application for waiving of cost as well as application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC on 26.10.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/13.08.2024