

CS No.310/23
Surender Pal Singh vs. Sangeeta Gupta

03.07.2026

Present : Sh. Tilak Raj Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant (**WS taken of record on
02.08.2025 and ex-parte vide order dated
15.11.2025**).

Today, matter is listed for ex-parte judgment.
Be awaited.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/03.07.2026

(4.15 pm)

Present : None.

No time left as the undersigned was busy in recording the
settlement statements in CS No. 383/25, CS No. 785/2025 and
RCA No. 94/25.

To come up for ex-parte judgment on 19.08.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/03.07.2026